Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) **RECO** 2-1112/22/2010



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Pagent and Trabemarko Office

103615591

	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Floor	.QZ
nts or the	new acc	Parts (98)	below.

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade.	Alls of the fiest design,		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔀 No		
Norris Avenue Management Group, Inc.	Name: Superior Bancorp		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 17 North 20th Street		
X Corporation- State: Alabama	City: Birmingham		
Other	State: AL		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S. Zip: 35203		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 8/25/2010	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,760,576 and 2,760,577		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g bate it appropriate or registration realists to similarity.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Boyd D. Cox. Attorney at Law			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00		
	Authorized to be observed to deposit account		
Street Address: 75 N. East Avenue, Suite 506	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
PO Box 573			
City: Fayetteville	8. Payment Information:		
State: AR Zip: 72702			
Phone Number: (479) 521-2052	12/22/2010 HTUNII 00000042 2/50576		
Fax Number: (479) 521-4169	Deposit Account Number 48.89		
Email Address:	Authorized Destableme 25.88 (
9. Signature: Joyd V. Carl	12/16/2010		
Signature	Date		
			
BOYD D. COX	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made as of August 25, 2010, between Morris Avenue

Management Group, Inc., an Alabama corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

and Superior Bancorp, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "the

marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on the attached

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may

have in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, along with

the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE any and all rights, title and

interest which ASSIGNOR may have in and to the marks and the registrations therefor for the

United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, along with the right to

recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the reasonable request of the ASSIGNEE,

all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the

ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the

marks in the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event

such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the

possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR

MORRIS AVENUE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

By: Kick D. Gardner

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE A

- U. S. Trademark Certificate of Registration No. 2,760,576 for SUPERIOR, issued September 9, 2003, Services: financial services, namely securities brokerage services
- U. S. Trademark Certificate of Registration No. 2,760,577 for SUPERIOR DESIGN, issued September 9, 2003, Services: financial services, namely securities brokerage services

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 12/22/2010